MEDIATION FEES for 2022

Updated August 2022

FAMILY SIZE=1

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $25,481 0-52,123 SO 0-187.5%
$25,482 - $27,180 $2,124 - 52,265 S50 187.5%-200%
$27,181-$33,974 $2,266 — 52,831 $100 200%-250%
$33,975 - $40,769 $2,832-53,397 $200 250%-300%
$40,770 and up $3,398 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE =2

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $34,331 0-52,861 SO 0-187.5%
$34,332 - 536,620 $2,862 - $3,051 S50 187.5%-200%
$36,621 - $45,775 $3,052 -5 3,813 $100 200%-250%
$45,776 - $54,929 $3,814-$ 4,577 $200 250%-300%
$54,930 and up $4,578 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE =3

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $43,181 0-53,598 SO 0-187.5%
$43,182 - $46,059 $3,599 - 53,838 S50 187.5%-200%
$46,060 - $57,574 $3,839 - 54,797 $100 200%-250%
$57,575 - $69,089 $4,798 - 5,757 $200 250%-300%
$69,090 and up $5,758 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE=4

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $52,031 0-5$4,336 SO 0-187.5%

$ 52,032 - $55,500 $ 4,337 -$4,625 S50 187.5%-200%
$ 55,501 -$ 69,371 $ 4,626 - 55,780 $100 200%-250%

$ 69,372 - 583,249 $ 5,781 - $6,937 $200 250%-300%

$ 83,250 and up $6,938 and up $300 300% and up




FAMILY SIZE =5

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $60,881 0-55,073 SO 0-187.5%
$60,882 - $64,939 $5,074 - 55,411 S50 187.5%-200%
$64,940 - 581,174 $5,412 - 56,764 $100 200%-250%

$ 81,175 - $97,409 $6,765—8,117 $200 250%-300%
$97,410 and up $8,118 $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE =6

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $ 69,731 0-$5,811 SO 0-187.5%
$69,732 - 574,379 $5,812 - 56,198 S50 187.5%-200%
$ 74,380 - $92,974 $6,199 - §7,747 $100 200%-250%
$92,975 -5111,569 $7,748 9,297 $200 250%-300%
$111,570 and up $9,298 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE =7

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to 578,581 0-$6,548 SO 0-187.5%

S 78,582 —$83,819 $6,549 - 56,984 S50 187.5%-200%
$83,820-5104,774 $6,985 - $8,731 $100 200%-250%

$ 104,775 -$125,729 $8,732 - 510,477 $200 250%-300%

$ 125,730 and up $10,478 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE = 8

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $87,431 0-57,286 SO 0-187.5%

$ 87,432 -93,259 $7,287-57,771 S50 187.5%-200%
$93,260 - 5116,574 $7,772-%9,714 $100 200%-250%

$ 116,575 - 139,889 $9,715- 511,657 $200 250%-300%

$ 139,890 and up $11,658 and up $300 300% and up

SOURCE: 2022 Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines/Federal Poverty Levels

48 Contiguous States and D.C.




